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NOTICE

Date: 4h Decembe,2023

All NSS committee membersare hereby intormed that there is a meeting with Principal Dr. B.R.

Deshpande at Principal office on 5"December,2023at 12.30 p.m,regarding the conduction of

AIDS Awareness activity on 8 December 2023

Agenda of the meeting will be as follows :

1. To read the minutes of the last meeting.

2.

3.

To discuss the activity on AIDS awarenesS.

Other matters with permission to chair.
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Date ofmeeting: 5th December,2023

Minutes ofMeeting

Chairpersonfor the meeting

Members present in the meeting:

Je Principal Dr. B.R.Deshpande

Ms. Seema Chaudhary (Programofficer)

Mrs. Prema Bardhan

Mr. SanjayGupta

Mr. Onkar Mone

The NSS committee meetingwas held on 5" December,2023 at 12.35 p m. The meeting was

presided overby the I/cPrincipal Dr. B.R. Deshpande.

1. Reading of minutesofmeeting:Ms. Seema Chaudhary read the minutes ofthe meeting.

2. It was decided to conductthe AIDS Awareness activity on the college campus.

3. Other matters were discussed with permission. And meeting were ends on 12.15p.m
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NOTICE

6th December,2023

All students are hereby informed that on 3th December 2023 N.S.S unit of the college has

organized an AIDS Awarenessactivity. All are requested to be present in NSS Cell at 9.30 am

instructions will be given in Cell only. For NSS students Uniform is compulsory.

Ms. Seema Chaudhary

NSS P. O HTA
OEGREE
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NAVI MUMBAI,

Dr. B.R.Deshpande

Principal

l/c. PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S

M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF 3CIENCE

A.R. MEHTACOLLEGE
OF ARTS

Dr, R.T. D0SHICOLLEGE
OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Plo: 'lo.9, SEC,-19,
AIROLI,

NAVI MUMBAL-400708.



JNAN
VIKAS

MANDAL

cOLLEGE
|AIROLI

JNAN VIKAS
MANDAL'S

(Linguistic
Minority)

Mohanlal
Raichand Mehta

College of
Commerce

DiwaliMaa DegreeCollege of
ScienceAmritlal

Raichand Mehta DegreeCollege ofArtsPadmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi
Degree

College of
Computer Science

plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli NaviMumbai.
Permanently Unaided

College

NAAC
Re-accreditedGrade A+* (3rd Cycle)

Date of the activity :8th December,2023

Participants: 56 NSS Volunteers

Report

On gth December.2023 AIDS awarenesS activitywas conducted, by tying red ribbon to students

and teaching and non-teaching staff at JVM's Degree College.The aim of the activity wasto spread

awareness about HIV/AIDS and to show support for those affected by the disease. As a symbolof solidarity,

red ribbons were tied to students and teaching as well as non-teaching staff

A totalof S6 National Service Scheme(NSS)volunteers actively participated in organizing and

executing the activity. Their enthusiasm and dedication greatly contributed to the success ofthe

event.

Report prepared by

Ms. Seema Chaudhary
NSS P.O
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Report Apgrored By

Dr. B.R. �eshpande

/e Principal and Chairperson

Wc.PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDA'S

M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

AR.MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS

n.R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE
OFCOMPUTER SCIENCE

Plot No.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI,

NAM MUMBA|-400 708.



Pics
ofthe

activity:

oPs Map Camera

aviMumbaiMaharashtra, ndia
ctorr19,Airoli, Navi Mumbai,

aharashtra 40O708, ndia
Lat 915699Se
LoDg 72.99375a

GPS Map Camera

NaviMumbai, Maharashtra,
India

9 Sector-19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai,

Maharashtra 400o708,
1ndia

Lat 19157O69
Long 72.9937913

KADEGR
AIROLI

NAVI MUMBAL



Sr.No

2
3
4

6

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Aids Awareness
Date:8-12-2023

Total participants :56

NAME OF THE VOLUNTEERS
MOBILE
NO

GADKAR AMISHAY AMIEL 9321490074

GHADGE NISHANT VIJAY 9967015468

GUPTA PAWANKUMAR 7678016773

HANDE YASH 8767042238

JADHAVCHAITANYA 7208738648

JADHAV SUMETANANDRAO 9594075141

JAISWAL AYUSH PANNALAL 8369672620

JHA RISHIRAVINDRA PINKI 9987095073

KEVAT PRAKASH 9136802151

/LOKHANDE NEHA SANTOSH 7719855545

MAHTO SAJANKUMARN 8898969300

MEDTIYA RAHUL SHIVLAL 9869617916

NIKALJE VIDESHIKA GAUTAM 8591179750

PAL RAJU MURUT 8655418755

/PATHAK ANUSHKA SANJAY 9867150354

PRAJAPATI YASH 7208741251

SALUNKE SOHAM SUNIL 9967445362

VANJARESAKSHI JETINGA 9321217486

WALUNG PRAJWAL SHANTARAM 8928526972

/BORUDE PAYAL BHAGWAN 9137257568

DUDWADKAR MAKRAND SHRIKANT 9004334314

GANTELUTANISH� CHANDRAKANT 7208573245

/GAWADEPRITIARUN ANUJA 8591797935

/GOSAVIPURVA YOGESH YOJANA 8591930130

/GUJAR TANVI PRAKASH PRADNYA 8879424273

/GUPTA RADHIKA KRISHNAKUMAR 7715899138

JADHAV OMKAR BABAN 9321733077

MARUJAIRAJ RAJESH 9819598660

/SAWANT AADITIMARUTI 9320771271

/SAWANT ANVI KASHINATH 9637533323

/SHEDGE GAYATRI VIJAY 8850985526

/TAYADE PRACHI VINOD 8652237810

UTSAV JIYALAL JAISWAR 8097856944

BHOSLE RUSHAB SANDEEP 9967033708

/CHAUDHARY BHAWANA 9987142798

/CHAUDHARY NANDINI 7208785087

DESHPANDE SUVEER VIJAY 7710851064

GEETE PAWAN AVINASH 8104237247

GUPTA ASHISH MOHANLAL 7208538410

GUPTA KARTIK PRADEEP 9769531208

JHA AKSHAY RIPUSUDAN 9372246708
KADAM AADARSHCHANDRKANT 8689910326

KAPSE ADITYA ANANT 8108443002

EMAIL ADDRESS

amishaygadkaragmail.com

nishantghadge95@gmail.com

rohitgupta@gmail.com

yashh1437@gmail.com

Chaitanyadasharathjadhav@gmail.c

sumetjadhav32@gmail.com

jaiswalaj474@gmail.com

jharishi2004@gmail.com

ramkishankewat999
@gmail.com

Lokhanden657@gmail.com

vishwanathmahto
l1971@gmail.cor

rahulmedtiya0.@gmail.com

nikaljevideshika@gmail.com

pal20105@gmail.com

anushkap0027@gmail.com

yaashp025@gmail.com

sohamsalunke448@gmail.com

vanjaresakshil301@gmail.com

walungprajwal@gmail.com

payalborude12@gmail.com

dudwadkarmakrand@gmail.com

t.gantelu2005@gmail.com

pritigawade03 @gmail.com

purva.gosavi24@gmail.com

tanvigujar392@gmail.com

kg2556255@gmail.com

jadhavo663@gmail.com

jairajmaru33@gmail.com

aaditisawant 12@gmail.com

sawantanvi277@gmail.com

gayatrishedge20 @gmail.com

prachitayade1307@gmail.com

utsavjaisvwar96@gmail.com

bhosle.rushab82@gmail.com

bhawanachoudhary297@gmail.cor

nandinichaudhary 140@gmail.con

suveer6000@gmail.com

pawangeetel1@gmail.com

ashishgupta09865@gp

gkartik1208@gnaon
akshayiha. 1020@smatoNA
77aadarshkadam @Anlcom
aditvakanse2504adail m


