

## JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority)

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Diwali Maa Degree College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai. Permanently Unaided College

NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A+' (3rd Cycle)

#### NOTICE

Date: 4th December,2023

All NSS committee members are hereby informed that there is a meeting with Principal Dr. B.R. Deshpande at Principal office on 5th December, 2023 at 12.30 p.m, regarding the conduction of AJDS Awareness activity on 8 December 2023.

### Agenda of the meeting will be as follows:

- 1. To read the minutes of the last meeting.
- 2. To discuss the activity on AIDS awareness..
- 3. Other matters with permission to chair.

Dr. B.R. Deshpande I/c Principal 1/C. PRINCIPAL JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE Plot 110.9, SEC .- 19, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.



# JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority)

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Diwali Maa Degree College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai. Permanently Unaided College

NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A+' (3rd Cycle)

### Minutes of Meeting

Date of meeting: 5th December, 2023

I/c Principal Dr. B.R. Deshpande Chairperson for the meeting :

Ms. Seema Chaudhary (Program officer) Members present in the meeting:

Mrs. Prema Bardhan

Mr. Sanjay Gupta

Mr. Onkar Mone

The NSS committee meeting was held on 5th December, 2023 at 12.35 pm. The meeting was presided over by the I/cPrincipal Dr. B.R. Deshpande.

- 1. Reading of minutes of meeting: Ms. Seema Chaudhary read the minutes of the meeting.
- 2. It was decided to conduct the AIDS Awareness activity on the college campus.
- 3. Other matters were discussed with permission. And meeting were ends on 12.15 p.m.





### JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority)

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai.

Permanently Unaided College

NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A+' (3rd Cycle)

#### NOTICE

6th December, 2023

All students are hereby informed that on 8th December 2023 N.S.S unit of the college has organized an AIDS Awareness activity. All are requested to be present in NSS Cell at 9.30 am instructions will be given in Cell only. For NSS students Uniform is compulsory.

Ms. Seema Chaudhary

NSS P. O

AIROLI NAVI MUMBAI

Dr. B.R. Deshpande

Principal

I/C. PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS
Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
PIO: No.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI,
NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.



JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority) Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Diwali Maa Degree College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai. Permanently Unaided College

NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A+' (3rd Cycle)

#### Report

Date of the activity: 8th December, 2023

Participants: 56 NSS Volunteers

On 8th December, 2023 AIDS awareness activity was conducted, by tying red ribbon to students and teaching and non-teaching staff at JVM's Degree College. The aim of the activity was to spread awareness about HIV/AIDS and to show support for those affected by the disease. As a symbol of solidarity, red ribbons were tied to students and teaching as well as non-teaching staff.

A total of 56 National Service Scheme (NSS) volunteers actively participated in organizing and executing the activity. Their enthusiasm and dedication greatly contributed to the success of the event.

Report prepared by

Ms. Seema Chaudhary NSS P. O



Report Approved By

Dr. B.R. Deshpande I/c Principal and Chairperson

I/c. PRINCIPAL JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS Pr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Plot No.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.

pics of the activity: Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 9, Sector-19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400708, India Lat 19.156995° Long 72.993754° G GPS Map Camera Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 9, Sector-19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400708, India

Lat 19.157069° Long 72.993791



### Aids Awareness Date: 8-12-2023

**Total participants:56** 

Sr.No	NAME OF THE VOLUNTEERS	MOBILE NO	EMAIL ADDRESS
1	GADKAR AMISHAY AMIEL	9321490074	amishaygadkar@gmail.com
2	GHADGE NISHANT VIJAY	9967015468	nishantghadge95@gmail.com
3	GUPTA PAWANKUMAR	7678016773	rohitgupta@gmail.com
	HANDE YASH	8767042238	yashh1437@gmail.com
5	JADHAV CHAITANYA	7208738648	Chaitanyadasharathjadhav@gmail.c
	JADHAV SUMET ANANDRAO	9594075141	sumetiadhav32(a)gmail.com
6	JAISWAL AYUSH PANNALAL	8369672620	iaiswalai474@gmail.com
7		9987095073	iborichi2004@gmail.com
8	JHA RISHI RAVINDRA PINKI	9136802151	ramkishankewat999@gmail.com
9	KEVAT PRAKASH	7719855545	Talahanden657(a)gmail.com
10	/LOKHANDE NEHA SANTOSH	8898969300	wighwanathmahto1971(a)gmail.co
11	MAHTO SAJANKUMAR N	9869617916	rabulmedtiva0(a)gmail.com
12	MEDTIYA RAHUL SHIVLAL	8591179750	nikalievideshika@gmail.com
13	/NIKALJE VIDESHIKA GAUTAM	8655418755	pal20105@gmail.com
14	PAL RAJU MURUT	9867150354	anushkap0027@gmail.com
15	/PATHAK ANUSHKA SANJAY	7208741251	vaashp025@gmail.com
16	PRAJAPATI YASH		sohamsalunke448@gmail.com
17	SALUNKE SOHAM SUNIL	9967445362	vanjaresakshi1301@gmail.com
18	/VANJARE SAKSHI JETINGA	9321217486	walungprajwal@gmail.com
19	WALUNG PRAJWAL SHANTARAM	8928526972	payalborude12@gmail.com
20	/BORUDE PAYAL BHAGWAN	9137257568	dudwadkarmakrand@gmail.con
21	DUDWADKAR MAKRAND SHRIKANT	9004334314	t.gantelu2005@gmail.com
22	GANTELU TANISHQ CHANDRAKANT	7208573245	t.ganteluz003@gmail.com
23	/GAWADE PRITI ARUN ANUJA	8591797935	pritigawade03@gmail.com
	/GOSAVI PURVA YOGESH YOJANA	8591930130	purva.gosavi24@gmail.com
24	/GUJAR TANVI PRAKASH PRADNYA	8879424273	tanvigujar392@gmail.com
25	/GUPTA RADHIKA KRISHNAKUMAR	7715899138	kg2556255@gmail.com
26	JADHAV OMKAR BABAN	9321733077	jadhavo663@gmail.com
27	MARU JAIRAJ RAJESH	9819598660	jairajmaru33@gmail.com
28	/SAWANT AADITI MARUTI	9320771271	aaditisawant12@gmail.com
29		9637533323	sawantanvi277@gmail.com
30	/SAWANT ANVI KASHINATH	8850985526	gayatrishedge20@gmail.com
31	/SHEDGE GAYATRI VIJAY	8652237810	prachitayade1307@gmail.com
32	/TAYADE PRACHI VINOD		utsavjaiswar96@gmail.com
33	UTSAV JIYALAL JAISWAR	8097856944	
34	BHOSLE RUSHAB SANDEEP	9967033708	bhosle.rushab82@gmail.com
35	/CHAUDHARY BHAWANA	9987142798	bhawanachoudhary297@gmail.co
36	/CHAUDHARY NANDINI	7208785087	nandinichaudhary140@gmail.com
37	DESHPANDE SUVEER VIJAY	7710851064	suveer6000@gmail.com
38	GEETE PAWAN AVINASH	8104237247	pawangeetell@gmail.com
39	GUPTA ASHISH MOHANLAL	7208538410	ashishgupta09865@gpaeil.com
40	GUPTA KARTIK PRADEEP	9769531208	gkartik1208@gnark.com
41	JHA AKSHAY RIPUSUDAN	9372246708	1-bariba 1020 armaiAROM
42	KADAM AADARSH CHANDRKANT	8689910326	77aadarshkadam@mail.com
43	KAPSE ADITYA ANANT	8108443222	774444157144441444144